BID SCHEDULE OF VALUES

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITY SERVICES DEEPENING AND TESTING OF UFA WELL S1 & N7

1. GENERAL CONDITIONS

1. GENERAL CONDITIONS								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1	BONDS AND INSURANCE/GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000			
2	UNDEFINED CONDITIONS ALLOWANCE (DRILL OUT S1 CEMENT PLUG AND BIT)	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000			
2. S1 DEE	PENING AND TESTING							
ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
3	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$80,000	\$80,000			
4	PULL EXISTING PUMP AND MOTOR	1	LS	\$8,500	\$8,500			
5	PRELIMINARY DOWN HOLE VIDEO (STATIC AND DYNAMIC)	1	LS	\$4,000	\$4,000			
6	FORMATION WATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$12,000	\$12,000			
7	DEEPENING OF EXISTING BOREHOLE FROM 800-1500 FEET BLS	700	FT	\$110	\$77,000			
8	GEOPHYSICAL LOGGING SUITE (XY CALIPER, DUAL IND., GAMMA, BHCS, SP, SPR, STATIC & DYNAMIC FLUID COND., TEMP and FLOW)	1	LS	\$12,000	\$12,000			
9	INSTALL INFLATABLE STRADDLE PACKER FROM 850-900' BLS AND PERFORM PACKER TEST OF CONFINING UNIT	1	LS	\$35,000	\$35,000			
10	INSTALL INFLATABLE OFF BOTTOM PACKER FROM @ ~900' BLS	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000			
11	24-HOUR CONSTANT RATE PUMPING TEST OF AAPZ	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000			
12	24-HOUR PUMPING TEST OF UFA	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000			
13	SET UP TO BACK PLUG BOREHOLE	1	LS	\$5,500	\$5,500			
14	BACK PLUG BOREHOLE WITH NEAT CEMENT GROUT FROM APPROXIMATELY 1,250-FEET TO 1,500-FEET AND FROM 850-FEET TO 900-FEET	300	LF	\$50	\$15,000			
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL AAPZ FROM APPROXIMATELY 900-FEET TO 1,250-FEET	400	LF	\$50	\$20,000			
16	WELL ACIDIZATION SETUP	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000			
17	WELL ACIDIZATION	4,000	GAL	\$5	\$20,000			
18	INSTALL AND REMOVE PUMP DISCHARGE APPARATUS	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000			
19	PUMP DEVELOP WELL	60	HR	\$300	\$18,000			
20	CONDUCT STEP-RATE PUMPING TEST	8	HR	\$350	\$2,800			
21	FINAL DOWN HOLE VIDEO LOG (STATIC AND DYNAMIC)	1	LS	\$4,000	\$4,000			
22	RINSTALL PERMINANT WELL PUMP	1	LS	\$8,500	\$8,500			
23	WELL DISINFECTION AND WATER QUALITY SAMPLING	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000			
24	SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000			

BID SCHEDULE OF VALUES

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITY SERVICES DEEPENING AND TESTING OF UFA WELL S1 & N7

ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
25	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$80,000	\$80,000
26	PULL EXISTING PUMP AND MOTOR	1	LS	\$8,500	\$8,500
27	PRELIMINARY DOWN HOLE VIDEO (STATIC AND DYNAMIC)	1	LS	\$4,000	\$4,000
28	FORMATION WATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$12,000	\$12,000
29	DEEPENING OF EXISTING BOREHOLE FROM 800-1500 FEET BLS	700	FT	\$110	\$77,000
30	GEOPHYSICAL LOGGING SUITE (XY CALIPER, DUAL IND., GAMMA, BHCS, SP, SPR, STATIC & DYNAMIC FLUID COND., TEMP and FLOW)	1	LS	\$12,000	\$12,000
31	INSTALL INFLATABLE STRADDLE PACKER FROM 850-900' BLS AND PERFORM PACKER TEST OF CONFINING UNIT	1	LS	\$35,000	\$35,000
32	INSTALL INFLATABLE OFF BOTTOM PACKER FROM @ ~900' BLS	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000
33	24-HOUR CONSTANT RATE PUMPING TEST OF AAPZ	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000
34	24-HOUR PUMPING TEST OF UFA	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000
35	SET UP TO BACK PLUG BOREHOLE	1	LS	\$5,500	\$5,500
36	BACK PLUG BOREHOLE WITH NEAT CEMENT GROUT FROM APPROXIMATELY 1,250-FEET TO 1,500-FEET AND FROM 850-FEET TO 900-FEET	300	LF	\$50	\$15,000
37	GRAVEL BACKFILL AAPZ FROM APPROXIMATELY 900-FEET TO 1,250-FEET	350	LF	\$50	\$17,500
38	WELL ACIDIZATION SETUP	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000
39	WELL ACIDIZATION	4,000	GAL	\$5	\$20,000
40	INSTALL AND REMOVE PUMP DISCHARGE APPARATUS	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000
41	PUMP DEVELOP WELL	60	HR	\$300	\$18,000
42	CONDUCT STEP-RATE PUMPING TEST	8	HR	\$350	\$2,800
43	FINAL DOWN HOLE VIDEO LOG (STATIC AND DYNAMIC)	3	LS	\$4,000	\$12,000
44	RINSTALL PERMINANT WELL PUMP	3	LS	\$8,500	\$25,500
45	WELL DISINFECTION AND WATER QUALITY SAMPLING	3	LS	\$5,000	\$15,000
46	SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000

Total Bid Amount \$ 992,100.00

Total Bid Amount in Words: Nine Hundred Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents

Note: The Bid Schedule of Values is based on an estimate. Actual quantities of items will be determined by the OWNER AND OWNER'S